Project
Protein
Emerald
Timber
Crowbar I
Delta
Omega
Superior
Alvin
Emma
Artemis
Ares
Nuthatch
Husky
Kodiak
Viper
Cottonwood
Impala
Chickadee
Beanstalk
Domestic
Peak
Ceres (2)
Pandora
Benedict
Ark

Date Sent
06/07/2019
05/20/2019
02/08/2019
10/26/2018
09/19/2018
08/09/2018
02/27/2018
12/20/2017
10/31/2017
09/11/2017
08/10/2017
05/23/2017
03/31/2017
03/01/2017
12/21/2016
10/28/2016
10/14/2016
08/19/2016
08/10/2016
07/01/2016
06/24/2016
06/24/2016
04/21/2016
03/09/2016
01/22/2016

*Sent only to certified sites

Rep
Freking
Freking

Honey
Scheibe
Scheibe
Frericks
Fosheim

Siebert
Fosheim

Honey

Honey
Fosheim

Honey

Honey
Fosheim
Watson
Haverly
Fosheim
Fosheim
Fosheim
Fosheim
Fosheim
Watson
Fosheim
Turnwall

NAICS
311613
311612
321992
311612
1125
336999
311
311119
311422
325620
311111
311119
493110
333111
112210
333511
325920
311119
311221
112512
311615
311
311911
112310
333

Status of State & Community RFIs 2016 - 2019

Description

Rendering Plant and Hauling Facility
Meat processsing plant

Manufacturer of prefab residential housing
Meat Processed from Carcasses
Aquaculture

Transportation Equipment Manufacturing
Food Manufacturing

Grain Processing

Baby Food Production Facility

Hair Care Products Manufacturing
Animal Food Manufacturing

Animal Feed Manufacturing
Distribution

Agricultural Equipment Manufacturing
Hog Processing Plant

Plastic Molding

Manufacturer - Firearms industry

Bird Seed Plant

Pulse Processing Plant

Fish Farm

Value Added Ag

Value Added Ag

Value Added Ag

Egg Laying/Processing

Hydraulics Mfg

Jobs
24
80

119
NA
150
110
42
6-10
5-10
90-135
140
30
400
4

2,100

25
150
15
40
60
150
75
148
160
100

Sq Ft
80+ Acres
10 acres
15-20 acres
50-250,000
40-60 acres
55-70,000
80,000
NA
10-20,000
20,000
150,000
40,000
1,000,000
3,000
200 acres
15,000
500 acres
20,000
10 acres
25 acres
50 acres
100,000
50 acres
NA
NA

Status

Company reviewing information

South Dakota eliminated

Project closed - SD has been eliminated
Project placed on hold

Announced location in Madison

Project placed on hold

Project placed on hold

Project placed on hold

Project closed - company unresponsive
Project closed - company is being sold

Project Located in Mitchell

Project Located in Yankton

Narrowed to 1 site

Project closed - company elected to stay in MN
Located in Elk Point

Located in Lennox

Project suspended by company

Project placed on hold

Located in Aberdeen

Company changed project scope - became Project Delta
Project closed - company is not moving forward
Narrowed to two SD sites

Project closed - all U.S. sites eliminated
Expanding existing facility outside SD

South Dakota eliminated
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