## Status of State & Community RFIs 2016 - 2019

Project	Date Sent	Rep	NAICS	Description	Jobs	Sq Ft	Status
Protein	06/07/2019	Freking	311613	Rendering Plant and Hauling Facility	24	80+ Acres	Company reviewing information
Emerald	05/20/2019	Freking	311612	Meat processsing plant	80	10 acres	South Dakota eliminated
Timber	02/08/2019	Honey	321992	Manufacturer of prefab residential housing	119	15-20 acres	Project closed - SD has been eliminated
Crowbar II	10/26/2018	Scheibe	311612	Meat Processed from Carcasses	NA	50-250,000	Project placed on hold
Delta	09/19/2018	Scheibe	1125	Aquaculture	150	40-60 acres	Announced location in Madison
Omega	08/09/2018	Frericks	336999	Transportation Equipment Manufacturing	110	55-70,000	Project placed on hold
Superior	02/27/2018	Fosheim	311	Food Manufacturing	42	80,000	Project placed on hold
Alvin	12/20/2017	Siebert	311119	Grain Processing	6-10	NA	Project placed on hold
Emma	10/31/2017	Fosheim	311422	Baby Food Production Facility	5-10	10-20,000	Project closed - company unresponsive
Artemis	09/11/2017	Honey	325620	Hair Care Products Manufacturing	90-135	20,000	Project closed - company is being sold
Ares	08/10/2017	Honey	311111	Animal Food Manufacturing	140	150,000	Project Located in Mitchell
Nuthatch	05/23/2017	Fosheim	311119	Animal Feed Manufacturing	30	40,000	Project Located in Yankton
Husky	03/31/2017	Honey	493110	Distribution	400	1,000,000	Narrowed to 1 site
Kodiak	03/01/2017	Honey	333111	Agricultural Equipment Manufacturing	4	3,000	Project closed - company elected to stay in MN
Viper	12/21/2016	Fosheim	112210	Hog Processing Plant	2,100	200 acres	Located in Elk Point
Cottonwood	10/28/2016	Watson	333511	Plastic Molding	25	15,000	Located in Lennox
Impala	10/14/2016	Haverly	325920	Manufacturer - Firearms industry	150	500 acres	Project suspended by company
Chickadee	08/19/2016	Fosheim	311119	Bird Seed Plant	15	20,000	Project placed on hold
Beanstalk	08/10/2016	Fosheim	311221	Pulse Processing Plant	40	10 acres	Located in Aberdeen
Domestic	07/01/2016	Fosheim	112512	Fish Farm	60	25 acres	Company changed project scope - became Project Delta
Peak	06/24/2016	Fosheim	311615	Value Added Ag	150	50 acres	Project closed - company is not moving forward
Ceres (2)	06/24/2016	Fosheim	311	Value Added Ag	75	100,000	Narrowed to two SD sites
Pandora	04/21/2016	Watson	311911	Value Added Ag	148	50 acres	Project closed - all U.S. sites eliminated
Benedict	03/09/2016	Fosheim	112310	Egg Laying/Processing	160	NA	Expanding existing facility outside SD
Ark	01/22/2016	Turnwall	333	Hydraulics Mfg	100	NA	South Dakota eliminated

\*Sent only to certified sites

Updated August 2019